Initial investment 12000000

Scrap value 400000

Cost of capital 16.5%

Working capital requirement 1500000

10

With respect to details of above investment proposal answer the following questions:

1. Before project start HHT paid Rs.20000 to one of the marketing agency to do preliminary survey for finding out the feasibility of project. Where

HHT Company should consider Rs.20000 in project cash flow calculation?

2. By keeping in mind which rule of project cash flow, HHT Company should not take into consideration interest on loan in project cash flow cal-

culation?

3. Previously Fixed cost calculated by HHT Company was Rs.4500000 but later on it get revised to Rs.3500000 due to the reason that Rs.1000000

was attributed to project which company anyways need to incur even if company reject project. Do you agree that company should not consider

Rs.1000000 in project cash flow calculation?

4. What treatment we should give to the opportunity cost and product cannibalization in project cash flow calculation?

5. The result of sensitivity analysis on NPV for the following variables are given below:

Deviation from

Base Investment COC Units Selling Price Variable Cost Fixed Cost

-20% 3263979 2202769 -3554308 -6499833 3809504 2773116

-10% 2063979 1509294 -1345165 -2817927 2336741 1818547

0% 863979 863979 863979 863979 863979 863979

20% -336021 262567 3073123 4545885 -608783 -90589

10% -1536021 -298752 5282266 8227791 -2081546 -1045157

Slope 12000000 6249769 22091436 36819060 14727624 9545682

Analyze and interpret the above output.

6. Explain and interpret the NPV breakeven point for the following variables:

 Selling price  (Rs.14.65)

 Variable cost  (Rs.6.35)

 Sales volume (Rs. 864802)

7. HHT estimated that project might pass through worst and best possible scenario as follow:

Input Variables Base Case Worst Case Best Case

Probability 0.5 0.25 0.25

Sales price per unit 15 12 18

Quantity sold 900000 800000 1000000

Variable cost per unit 6 8 4

Fixed cost 3500000 3700000 3300000

Depreciation 2000000 2500000 1500000

Tax rate 25% 30% 20%

Life of project 6 6 6

Initial investment 12000000 12500000 11500000